Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIT Lending Services Corporation, as Agent		06/04/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	iPay Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	801 North Black Branch Road	
City:	Elizabethtown	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	42701	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: KENTUCKY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78417228	IPAYMYBILLS
Registration Number:	2198290	CALL ME BILL
Registration Number:	2220448	CALL ME BILL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)316-8263

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6172390632

Email: agrandy@eapdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Adam M. Grandy

Address Line 1: 111 Huntington Avenue

Address Line 2: Edwards Angell Palmer & Dodge LLP Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 23666-0214

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Adam M. Grandy

TRADEMARK

900163908 **REEL: 004219 FRAME: 0516**

Signature:	/Adam M. Grandy/
Date:	06/07/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=Termination and Release#page1.tif source=Termination and Release#page2.tif source=Termination and Release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004219 FRAME: 0517

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS ("Release"), dated as of June 4, 2010, by CIT Lending Services Corporation, as Agent (the "Agent") in favor of iPay Technologies, LLC (the "Company").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of that certain Trademark Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement"), dated as of December 6, 2006, by and between the Company and the Agent, as recorded with the Assignment Division at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 18, 2007, at Reel 003463, Frame 0719, the Company granted to the Agent a security interest in and lien on all of its Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement), and Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including, without limitation, the trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release the security interest in and lien on all of the Trademarks and Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademarks identified on <u>Schedule</u> A attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent states as follows:

The Agent hereby terminates and releases its security interest in and lien on the Trademarks and Collateral, and the Agent hereby assigns and transfers to the Company, without recourse, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and related Collateral, including, without limitation, each of the trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto, effective as of the date first set forth above.

The Agent understands and agrees that this Release may be recorded by or for the Company with the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any similar office or agency within or outside the United States.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

PRV 1075905.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004219 FRAME: 0518

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has executed this Release, to take effect as of the date first set forth above.

AGENT:

CIT LENDING SERVICES CORPORATION, as Agent

Anthony Holland, Vice President

PRV 1075905.1

SCHEDULE A to TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Trademarks

Trademark/Service Mark	Registration No.	Filing Date
IPAYMYBILLS	[Not registered; serial	5/21/2004
	number is 78417228]	
CALL ME BILL	2198290	9/22/1997
CALL ME BILL (and design)	2220448	12/22/1997

PRV 1075905.1

RECORDED: 06/07/2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004219 FRAME: 0520